

## **NEWS** RELEASE

# Laura Kaliszewski Appointed Global Head of Client Sustainable Investing at Natixis Investment Managers

**PARIS & BOSTON, Nov. 7, 2023 –** Natixis Investment Managers (Natixis IM) today announced it has appointed Laura Kaliszewski as Global Head of Client Sustainable Investing. In this new role, Kaliszewski will lead a team supporting clients in their sustainable investing goals, leveraging the resources of Natixis IM and its investment managers' expertise. She reports to Fabrice Chemouny, Head of International Distribution, and David Giunta, CEO for the US.

"The global landscape for responsible, sustainable and impact investing is evolving rapidly, and Laura will be an excellent resource for our clients as they navigate this complex and ever-changing environment," said Fabrice Chemouny. "Laura's strong and diverse background spanning sustainability, credit and portfolio management enables her to understand our clients' complex needs and identify solutions to meet their investment objectives."

Kaliszewski joined Natixis IM in 2020 and served as Head of Sustainable Investment Solutions. She has more than 15 years of experience in sustainable and impact investing, portfolio management, credit, and risk with firms including Moody's, BlueOrchard, Deutsche Bank and JPMorgan, as well as within international development organizations such as the World Bank and the International Finance Corporation. She earned a master's degree in global affairs from New York University and a master's degree in international economics from the Graduate Institute of International and Development Studies in Geneva.

### **About Natixis Investment Managers**

Natixis Investment Managers' multi-affiliate approach connects clients to the independent thinking and focused expertise of more than 15 active managers. Ranked among the world's largest asset managers¹ with more than \$1.2 trillion assets under management² (€1.1 trillion), Natixis Investment Managers delivers a diverse range of solutions across asset classes, styles, and vehicles, including innovative environmental, social, and governance (ESG) strategies and products dedicated to advancing sustainable finance. The firm partners with clients in order to understand their unique needs and provide insights and investment solutions tailored to their long-term goals.

Headquartered in Paris and Boston, Natixis Investment Managers is part of the Global Financial Services division of Groupe BPCE, the second-largest banking group in France through the Banque Populaire and Caisse d'Epargne retail networks. Natixis Investment Managers' affiliated investment management firms include AEW; DNCA Investments;<sup>3</sup> Dorval Asset Management; Flexstone Partners; Gateway Investment Advisers; Harris Associates; Investors Mutual Limited; Loomis, Sayles & Company; Mirova; MV Credit; Naxicap Partners; Ossiam; Ostrum Asset Management; Seventure Partners; Thematics Asset Management; Vauban Infrastructure Partners; Vaughan Nelson Investment Management; and WCM Investment Management. Additionally, investment solutions are offered through Natixis Investment Managers Solutions and Natixis Advisors, LLC. **Not** 



## **NEWS** RELEASE

**all offerings are available in all jurisdictions.** For additional information, please visit Natixis Investment Managers' website at <u>im.natixis.com</u> | LinkedIn: <u>linkedin.com/company/natixis-investment-managers</u>.

Natixis Investment Managers' distribution and service groups include Natixis Distribution, LLC, a limited purpose broker-dealer and the distributor of various US registered investment companies for which advisory services are provided by affiliated firms of Natixis Investment Managers, Natixis Investment Managers S.A. (Luxembourg), Natixis Investment Managers International (France), and their affiliated distribution and service entities in Europe and Asia.

<sup>1</sup> Cerulli Quantitative Update: Global Markets 2023 ranked Natixis Investment Managers as the 17<sup>th</sup> largest asset manager in the world based on assets under management as of December 31, 2022.

<sup>3</sup> A brand of DNCA Finance.

# # #

#### **Press contacts:**

Kelly Cameron (US)
Tel: +1 617-449-2543
Kelly.Cameron@Natixis.com

Stephanie Mallet Dufour (France)
Tel: +33 6 23 94 60 61
Stephanie.Mallet@Natixis.com

Sarah Jane Manco (UK)
Tel: +44 774 027 5492
sarah-jane.manco@natixis.com

Billie Clarricoats (International)
Tel: +44 788 019 5672
billie.clarricoats@natixis.com

6067625.1.1

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Assets under management ("AUM") of current affiliated entities measured as of June 30, 2023 are \$1,230.1 billion (€1,127.5 billion). AUM, as reported, may include notional assets, assets serviced, gross assets, assets of minority-owned affiliated entities and other types of non-regulatory AUM managed or serviced by firms affiliated with Natixis Investment Managers.